

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20190-20197/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2000 in WAs. 1326/99,
1327/99, 1328/99, 1329/99, 1330/99, 1331/99, 1332/99 and
1629/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDWIN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C)No.3042/2001,SLP(C)No.9225/2001

(With appln. for impleading party and
with prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 25/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
In SLPs.20190- Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
20197/00,14482/01 and
res. in SLP 3042/01

Petr in SLP 3042/01 Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
and res. in Dr. Francis Julian,Adv.
SLPs.20190-20197/00 Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao., Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Pleadings are complete.
List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.
Learned counsel for the parties to file brief synopsis of submissions atleast a week in advance.

S.L.P.(C) NO.3042/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The proposed respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are formally impleaded as parties to the petition. Let the index be corrected accordingly.

S.L.P.(C) NO.9225/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the description of respondent No.5 is not correct. On an oral prayer made by counsel for the petitioners, he is permitted to correct the cause-title. Mr. Maninder Singh, learned counsel for Dental Council of India, present in the Court, takes notice and state that no separate pleadings are required in the case and the pleadings already filed in other connected matters may be read in this petition also.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master