

ã
SLP(C)No. 20190-20197 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20190-20197/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2000 in WA 1326/99etc.
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MEDWIN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With
SLP(C)No.3042/2001
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
SLP(C)No.9225/2001
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) 20190-97/00 Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
and for Respdt. in Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
SLP(C) 3042/01

in SLP(C) 3042/2001 Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
and for Respdt. in Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.
20190-20197/00 for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

in SLP(C) 9225/2001 Ms. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
and for Respdt. in Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
20190-20197/00 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
in SLP(C) 20190-97/00

in SLP(C) 20190-97/00 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. K.C. SUDarshan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

in all Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

in SLP(C) 20190-20197/00 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao., Adv.

..2/-

in SLP(C) 9225/01

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Liberty to mention.
Liberty is also granted to all the parties to seek any
interim direction which is called for.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master