

à

C.A.No. 2609-2616 OF 2002

ITEM No.102

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2609-2616 of 2002

Government of A.P. & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Medwin Educational Society & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

C.A. No. 2608/2002 (The Governing Conference of Mennonite Brethren Church of India vs. State of A.P. & Anr.)

C.A. No. 2617/2002 (M/s. Tesla Medical Education & Research Academy vs. Jaya Medical & Educational Society & Ors.)

C.A. No. 2783/2002 (M/s. Vignan Educational Foundation vs. Govt. of A.P. & Anr.) (with appln.(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)
in CA 2609-16Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G Prabhakar, Adv.

in CA 2608Dr. A Francis Julian, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

in CA 2617Mrs. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A Raghunath, Adv.

in CA 2783Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in CA 2609-16Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y Rajagopala Rao, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Dr. A Francis Julian, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

in CA 2608Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

in CA 2617Mr. D Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

in CA 2783Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
(for impleading party)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

C.A. No. 2783/2002 is disposed of as infructuous.

Judgment reserved in C.A. Nos. 2609-2616/2002, 2608/2002 and 2617/2002.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Order in C.A. No. 2783/2002 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2783 OF 2002

M/s. Vignan Educational Foundation... Appellant

vs.

Govt. of A.P. & Anr.... Respondents

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as infructuous.

.....CJI(V.N. KHARE)

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi;
October 30, 2003.